Fri 16 Apr
Fri 16 Apr
Fri 16 Apr
Fri 16 Apr
Sat 17 Apr
Sat 17 Apr
Sat 17 Apr
Sat 17 Apr

Sat 17 Apr

Fri 23 Apr

Fri 23 Apr

Fri 23 Apr

Sat 24 Apr
Sat 24 Apr
Sat 24 Apr
Sat 24 Apr
Sun 25 Apr
Sun 25 Apr
Sun 25 Apr

Sun 25 Apr

Fri 30 Apr
Fri 30 Apr
Fri 30 Apr
Sat 1 May
Sat 1 May
Sat 1 May
Sat 1 May

Sat 1 May

Fri 7 May
Fri 7 May
Sat 8 May
Sat 8 May
Sat 8 May
Sat 8 May
Sat 8 May

Sat 8 May

Fri 14 May
Fri 14 May
Sat 15 May
Sat 15 May
Sat 15 May
Sat 15 May
Sat 15 May
Sat 15 May

Sun 16 May

Sun 16 May

Cockburn Cougars
Mandurah Magic
Warwick Senators
Joondalup Wolves
Goldfields Giants
Geraldton Buccaneers
East Perth Eagles
Willetton Tigers

South West Slammers

Rockingham Flames
South West Slammers
East Perth Eagles
Mandurah Magic
Lakeside Lightning
Cockburn Cougars
Perry Lakes Hawks
Joondalup Wolves
Perth Redbacks
Warwick Senators

Willetton Tigers

Warwick Senators
Perry Lakes Hawks
East Perth Eagles
Goldfields Giants
Geraldton Buccaneers
Perth Redbacks
South West Slammers

Rockingham Flames

Mandurah Magic
South West Slammers
Joondalup Wolves
Goldfields Giants
Warwick Senators
Perth Redbacks
Lakeside Lightning

Rockingham Flames

Warwick Senators
Perth Redbacks

East Perth Eagles
Geraldton Buccaneers
Willetton Tigers
Joondalup Wolves
Lakeside Lightning
Eastern Suns
Cockburn Cougars

Eastern Suns

Rockingham Flames
South West Slammers
Perth Redbacks

East Perth Eagles
Perry Lakes Hawks
Eastern Suns
Mandurah Magic
Lakeside Lightning

Warwick Senators

Mandurah Magic
Lakeside Lightning
Cockburn Cougars
Geraldton Buccaneers
Goldfields Giants
Perth Redbacks
Joondalup Wolves
Goldfields Giants
Geraldton Buccaneers
Perry Lakes Hawks

Eastern Suns

Eastern Suns
Lakeside Lightning
Perth Redbacks
Cockburn Cougars
Joondalup Wolves
Mandurah Magic
Willetton Tigers

East Perth Eagles

Cockburn Cougars
Rockingham Flames
Eastern Suns
Geraldton Buccaneers
South West Slammers
Perry Lakes Hawks
East Perth Eagles

Willetton Tigers

Joondalup Wolves
East Perth Eagles
Goldfields Giants
Rockingham Flames
Perry Lakes Hawks
Mandurah Magic
South West Slammers
Cockburn Cougars
Goldfields Giants

Willetton Tigers

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

5:00pm
5:00pm

5:00pm

6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

5:00pm

6:00pm

5:00pm

5:00pm

6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

5:00pm
5:00pm

6:00pm

6:30pm
6:30pm

7:00pm

5:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

6:30pm

5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

6:30pm

12:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

8:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
5:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
5:00pm
8:00pm

8:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
12:00pm

2:00pm

MARC
WAR

KAL

AWS

WIL
ERC

MBSC
ERC

MARC
LRC
WAL
BEN

BOLC
WAR
WIL

WAR
BEN

KAL
AWS
BOLC

ERC
MBSC

MARC

ERC

KAL
WAR
BOLC

LRC
MBSC

WAR
BOLC

AWS
WIL

LRC
ROSC
WAL
ROSC

(=]
=
=
(=]
(-5
=
3
=
2
=
=
b
=
1
(-}
(=]
=
=
(=]
2

Fri 21 May
Sat 22 May
Sat 22 May
Sat 22 May
Sat 22 May
Sat 22 May
Sat 22 May

Sat 22 May

Fri 28 May
Sat 29 May
Sat 29 May
Sat 29 May
Sat 29 May
Sat 29 May

Sat 29 May

Fri11 Jun

Sat 12 Jun
Sat 12 Jun
Sat 12 Jun
Sat 12 Jun
Sat 12 Jun
Sat 12 Jun
Sun 13 Jun

Sun 13 Jun

Fri 18 Jun
Fri 18 Jun
Sat 19 Jun
Sat 19 Jun
Sat 19 Jun
Sat 19 Jun
Sat 19 Jun

Sat 19 Jun

Fri 25 Jun
Fri 25 Jun
Sat 26 Jun
Sat 26 Jun
Sat 26 Jun
Sat 26 Jun
Sat 26 Jun
Sat 26 Jun

Sun 27 Jun

VENUE KEY

AWS

BOL

BEN

ERC

HBF

HER

LRC

Perry Lakes Hawks
Goldfields Giants
Geraldton Buccaneers
Cockburn Cougars
Mandurah Magic
South West Slammers
Rockingham Flames

Eastern Suns

East Perth Eagles
Goldfields Giants
Geraldton Buccaneers
Warwick Senators
Mandurah Magic
Rockingham Flames

Eastern Suns

Cockburn Cougars
Geraldton Buccaneers
Perth Redbacks
Willetton Tigers
South West Slammers
Lakeside Lightning
Eastern Suns
Warwick Senators

Mandurah Magic

Perth Redbacks
Lakeside Lightning
Goldfields Giants
Geraldton Buccaneers
Cockburn Cougars
Willetton Tigers
South West Slammers

Rockingham Flames

Rockingham Flames
Lakeside Lightning
Cockburn Cougars
Goldfields Giants
East Perth Eagles
Willetton Tigers
Joondalup Wolves
Perry Lakes Hawks

Eastern Suns

Active West Stadium

Belmont Oasis Leisure Centre

Bendat Basketball Centre

Eaton Recreation Centre

HBF Arena

Herb Graham Recreation Centre

Lakeside Recreation Centre

Rockingham Flames 6:30pm 8:30pm

Joondalup Wolves 7:00pm KAL

Lakeside Lightning 7:00pm AWS
Willetton Tigers 5:00pm 7:00pm WAL
Warwick Senators 5:00pm 7:00pm MARC
East Perth Eagles 5:00pm 7:00pm ERC

Perth Redbacks 6:00pm 8:00pm MBSC
Perry Lakes Hawks 6:30pm 8:30pm ROSC
Joondalup Wolves 6:30pm 8:30pm HER

Willetton Tigers 7:00pm KAL

Perry Lakes Hawks 7:00pm AWS
Lakeside Lightning 5:00pm 7:00pm WAR
Perth Redbacks 5:00pm 7:00pm MARC
Cockburn Cougars 6:00pm 8:00pm MBSC
South West Slammers 6:30pm 8:30pm ROSC

GENERAL BYE

Mandurah Magic 6:30pm 8:30pm WAL
Goldfields Giants 7:00pm AWS
Warwick Senators 5:00pm 7:00pm BOLC
East Perth Eagles 5:00pm 7:00pm WIL

Perry Lakes Hawks 5:00pm 7:00pm ERC

Rockingham Flames 6:00pm 8:00pm LRC

Joondalup Wolves 6:30pm 8:30pm ROSC
Goldfields Giants 12:00pm WAR
Eastern Suns 12:00pm MARC
Joondalup Wolves 6:30pm 8:30pm BOLC
Warwick Senators 6:30pm 8:30pm LRC

Eastern Suns 7:00pm KAL

East Perth Eagles 7:00pm AWS
Perry Lakes Hawks 5:00pm 7:00pm WAL
Mandurah Magic 5:00pm 7:00pm WIL

Perth Redbacks 5:00pm 7:00pm ERC

Lakeside Lightning 6:00pm 8:00pm MBSC
Eastern Suns 6:30pm 8:30pm MBSC
Cockburn Cougars 6:30pm 8:30pm LRC

Geraldton Buccaneers 6:00pm WAL
Mandurah Magic 7:00pm KAL

South West Slammers 5:00pm 7:00pm HER

Warwick Senators 7:00pm WIL

Rockingham Flames 5:00pm 7:00pm HBF

Perth Redbacks 6:00pm 8:00pm BEN

Geraldton Buccaneers 12:00pm ROSC

MARC Mandurah Aquatic & Recreation Centre
MBSC Mike Barnett Sports Complex
KAL Niels Hansen Basketball Stadium

ROSC Ray Owen Sports Centre

WAL Wally Hagan Stadium
WAR Warwick Stadium
WiL Willetton Basketball Stadium

* All times local



E

Fri 2 Jul
Fri 2 Jul
Fri 2 Jul
Sat 3 Jul
Sat 3 Jul
Sat 3 Jul
Sat 3 Jul
Sat 3 Jul
Sat 3 Jul
Sun 4 Jul

Fri 9 Jul
Fri 9 Jul
Fri 9 Jul
Fri 9 Jul
Sat 10 Jul
Sat 10 Jul
Sat 10 Jul
Sat 10 Jul
Sat 10 Jul
Sat 10 Jul

Sun 11 Jul

Fri 16 Jul
Fri 16 Jul
Fri 16 Jul
Sat 17 Jul
Sat 17 Jul
Sat 17 Jul
Sat 17 Jul
Sat 17 Jul
Sat 17 Jul

Sun 18 Jul

Fri 23 Jul
Fri 23 Jul
Fri 23 Jul
Fri 23 Jul
Sat 24 Jul
Sat 24 Jul
Sat 24 Jul
Sat 24 Jul
Sat 24 Jul
Sat 24 Jul

Sun 25 Jul

East Perth Eagles
Perth Redbacks
Lakeside Lightning
Willetton Tigers
Geraldton Buccaneers
Warwick Senators
Joondalup Wolves
Perry Lakes Hawks
Eastern Suns

Rockingham Flames

South West Slammers
Eastern Suns
Willetton Tigers
Joondalup Wolves
Goldfields Giants
Rockingham Flames
Cockburn Cougars
East Perth Eagles
Perth Redbacks
Mandurah Magic

Perry Lakes Hawks

Lakeside Lightning
South West Slammers
Eastern Suns
Goldfields Giants
East Perth Eagles
Joondalup Wolves
Mandurah Magic
Perth Redbacks

Perry Lakes Hawks

Warwick Senators

Rockingham Flames
Lakeside Lightning
Perry Lakes Hawks
Cockburn Cougars
South West Slammers
Geraldton Buccaneers
Willetton Tigers
Warwick Senators
Joondalup Wolves

Eastern Suns

Mandurah Magic

Warwick Senators
Eastern Suns
Willetton Tigers
Goldfields Giants
South West Slammers
Rockingham Flames
Cockburn Cougars
Mandurah Magic
Lakeside Lightning
Goldfields Giants

Mandurah Magic
Warwick Senators
Rockingham Flames
Perth Redbacks
Lakeside Lightning
Geraldton Buccaneers
Eastern Suns

Perry Lakes Hawks
Willetton Tigers
Joondalup Wolves

Geraldton Buccaneers

Perry Lakes Hawks
Cockburn Cougars
East Perth Eagles
Rockingham Flames
Geraldton Buccaneers
Warwick Senators
Willetton Tigers
Lakeside Lightning
South West Slammers

Geraldton Buccaneers

South West Slammers
Joondalup Wolves
Willetton Tigers
Warwick Senators
Goldfields Giants
Perth Redbacks
Cockburn Cougars
East Perth Eagles
Perry Lakes Hawks
Mandurah Magic

Goldfields Giants

6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

6:30pm

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

6:00pm

6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

5:00pm
5:00pm

5:00pm

6:30pm
6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30pm

5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm

6:30pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
12:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm

8:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
12:00pm

8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
8:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:30pm

12:00pm

BOLC
LRC
WIL
AWS
WAR
HBF
BEN

ROSC

MBSC

ERC
ROSC

WIL

KAL
MBSC
WAL

BOLC
MARC
BEN

LRC

ERC
ROSC

KAL

HBF
MARC
BOLC

BEN
WAR

MBSC
LRC
BEN
WAL
ERC
AWS
WIL
WAR

ROSC
MARC

Fri 30 Jul
Fri 30 Jul
Sat 31 Jul
Sat 31 Jul
Sat 31 Jul
Sat 31 Jul
Sat 31 Jul

Sat 31 Jul

Fri 6 Aug
Fri 6 Aug
Fri 6 Aug
Sat 7 Aug
Sat 7 Aug
Sat7 Aug
Sat 7 Aug

Sat 7 Aug

Fri 13 Aug
Fri13 Aug
Fri 13 Aug
Fri13 Aug
Fri 13 Aug
Fri 13 Aug
Sat 14 Aug
Sat 14 Aug

Sat 14 Aug

Fri20 &
Sat 21 Aug

Fri27 &
Sat 28 Aug

Fri 3 Sep

Sat 4 Sep

Fri 10 -
Sun 12 Sep

VENUE KEY

AWS

BOL

BEN

ERC

HBF

HER

LRC

East Perth Eagles Rockingham Flames 6:30pm 8:30pm
Lakeside Lightning Mandurah Magic 6:30pm 8:30pm LRC
Goldfields Giants South West Slammers 7:00pm KAL
Geraldton Buccaneers Warwick Senators 7:00pm AWS
Cockburn Cougars Lakeside Lightning 5:30pm 7:30pm WAL
Joondalup Wolves Willetton Tigers 6:00pm 8:00pm HBF
Perry Lakes Hawks East Perth Eagles 6:00pm 8:00pm BEN
Eastern Suns Perth Redbacks 6:30pm 8:30pm ROSC
Willetton Tigers South West Slammers 6:30pm 8:30pm WIL
Mandurah Magic Rockingham Flames 6:30pm 8:30pm MARC
Perry Lakes Hawks Eastern Suns 6:30pm 8:30pm BEN
Goldfields Giants East Perth Eagles 7:00pm KAL
Geraldton Buccaneers Cockburn Cougars 7:00pm AWS
Lakeside Lightning Perth Redbacks 7:00pm LRC
South West Slammers Joondalup Wolves 5:00pm 7:00pm ERC
Warwick Senators Willetton Tigers 5:00pm 7:00pm WAR
Willetton Tigers Geraldton Buccaneers 8:00pm WIL
Perth Redbacks Cockburn Cougars 6:30pm 8:30pm BOLC
Mandurah Magic Lakeside Lightning 6:30pm 8:30pm MARC
Rockingham Flames Joondalup Wolves 6:30pm 8:30pm MBSC
East Perth Eagles Eastern Suns 6:30pm 8:30pm HER
Perry Lakes Hawks Warwick Senators 6:30pm 8:30pm BEN
Perth Redbacks Goldfields Giants 12:00pm BOLC
Joondalup Wolves Geraldton Buccaneers 2:00pm HBF
Cockburn Cougars South West Slammers 12:00pm  2:00pm WAL
NBL1 WEST FINALS (WEEK 1) TBC TBC TBC
NBL1 WEST FINALS (WEEK 2) TBC TBC TBC
WOMEN'S NBLT WEST GRAND FINAL TBC TBC BEN
MEN'S NBL1 WEST GRAND FINAL TBC TBC BEN
TBC TBC MELB

NBLT NATIONAL FINALS SERIES

Active West Stadium

Belmont Oasis Leisure Centre

Bendat Basketball Centre

Eaton Recreation Centre

HBF Arena

Herb Graham Recreation Centre

Lakeside Recreation Centre

MARC Mandurah Aquatic & Recreation Centre
MBSC Mike Barnett Sports Complex
KAL Niels Hansen Basketball Stadium

ROSC Ray Owen Sports Centre

WAL Wally Hagan Stadium
WAR Warwick Stadium
WiL Willetton Basketball Stadium

* All times local



